Introduced by: Sprague
Date: 02/29/00
Action: Adopted
Vote: 7 Yes, 0 No, 2 Absent

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

## A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE SOLDOTNA HIGH SCHOOL BOYS CROSS COUNTRY SKI TEAM FOR THEIR YEAR 2000 REGION III CHAMPIONSHIP

WHEREAS, the Soldotna High School Cross Country Ski team has excelled this season under the direction of Coach Sarah Tureson; and WHEREAS, the SoHi boys team won the Borough Championship at the Tsalteshi Trails in Soldotna; and WHEREAS, the SoHi boys team waxed the Colony Knights, who had held a four-year reign as champions in Region III, to win the 2000 Region III Championship at the McNeil Canyon Trails in Homer; and Coach Tureson was named Coach of the Year for Region III; and WHEREAS, the Soldotna Boys placed fifth at the State Cross Country Ski Championships at Kincaid Park in WHEREAS, Anchorage; and the performance of the Soldotna Boys Cross Country Ski team of (in order of finish at State) WHEREAS, Brandon Newbould, Andy Liebner, Brent Knight, Daniel Harro, and Chris Seagren was superb and a credit to their parents, school, and their community. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA **BOROUGH: SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends the Soldotna High School Boys Cross Country Ski team as Region III Champions. **SECTION 2**. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends Sarah Tureson as Region III Coach of the Year. That copies of this resolution shall be provided to Soldotna High School; Coach Sarah Tureson; **SECTION 3.** and athletes Andy Leibner, Brandon Newbould, Brent Knight, Daniel Harro, and Chris Seagren. **SECTION 4.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption. ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 29TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2000. William Popp, Assembly President ATTEST:

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk